2014/02 – Subject to change 1� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Electrical connection technology, for multi-pin plug connection
Technical data
Connecting cable NEBV-S1W25 • Connecting cable for multi-pin plug
connection
• Pre-assembled
• Cable lengths 2.5 m, 5 m or 10 m
• 18, 25 or 40 wires

18 GY BN 40 –
19 WH PK 41 YE BK
20 PK BN 42 GY BU
21 WH BU 43 PK BU
22 BN BU 44 GY RD
1) To IEC 757
2014/02 – Subject to change 3� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Electrical connection technology, for multi-pin plug connection
Technical data
Dimensions Download CAD data� www.festo.com
Type 1
Number of pins
B1 B2 D1
∅
H1 H2 L1 L2 L3
NEBV-S1W25-K-…-LE25 25 24 19 9.5 52.7 35.5 95.5 Length according to type
(2.5 m, 5 m or 10 m)
61
NEBV-S1W25-K-…-LE15 25 9.9
NEBV-S1W44-K-…-LE39 44 8.9
Ordering data
Electrical connection Cable composition Cable length Weight Part No. Type
[m] [g]
Socket, Sub-D, 25-pin 18x0.34 mm2 2.5 500 565280 NEBV-S1W25-K-2.5-N-LE15
5 850 565281 NEBV-S1W25-K-5-N-LE15
10 1580 565282 NEBV-S1W25-K-10-N-LE15
25x0.25 mm2 2.5 520 565283 NEBV-S1W25-K-2.5-N-LE25
5 850 565284 NEBV-S1W25-K-5-N-LE25
10 1500 565285 NEBV-S1W25-K-10-N-LE25
Socket, Sub-D, 44-pin 40x0.14 mm2 2.5 490 565286 NEBV-S1W44-K-2.5-N-LE39
5 850 565287 NEBV-S1W44-K-5-N-LE39
10 1530 565288 NEBV-S1W44-K-10-N-LE39